

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of 30th Jun, 2014

Unit: VND

Assets	Code	EXP	Ending Balance	Beginning Balance
A. CURRENT ASSETS (100=110+120+130+140+150)	100		2.606.338.841.640	2.554.590.419.157
I. Cash and cash equivalents	110	V.01	854.764.730.798	321.847.589.082
1. Cash	111		334.764.730.798	251.847.589.082
2. Cash equivalents	112		520.000.000.000	70.000.000.000
II. Short-term financial investments	120		358.201.838.193	709.745.640.343
1. Short-term investments	121	V.02	423.133.321.313	797.560.531.288
2. Short-term investment of trustee investment	122	V.03	-	-
3. Provision for devaluation of short-term investments (*)	129	V.02	(64.931.483.120)	(87.814.890.945)
III. Short-term receivables	130	V.08	736.927.399.768	769.739.124.747
1. Trade accounts receivable	131		803.439.718.218	840.263.625.504
2. Advances to supplier	132		-	-
3. Short-term internal receivables	133		-	-
4. Receivable in accordance with contracts in progress	135		125.526.084.572	90.590.404.328
5. Other receivables	138		39.937.056.502	67.651.023.931
6. Provision for short-term bad receivables (*)	139		(231.975.459.524)	(228.765.929.016)
IV. Inventories	140		1.396.070.100	1.416.532.600
V. Other current assets	150		655.048.802.781	751.841.532.385
1. Short-term prepaid expenses	151		1.569.083.228	492.871.629
2. VAT deductible	152		-	-
3.Tax and accounts receivable from State budget			90.795.403	10.845.390
4. Trading Government bonds	154		-	-
5. Other current assets	158		653.388.924.150	751.337.815.366
Assets	Code	EXP	Ending Balance	Beginning Balance
B. LONG-TERM ASSETS (200=210+220+240+250+260)	200		731.342.280.918	1.267.690.719.126
I. Long-term receivables	210		-	-
1. Long-term receivables from customers	211		-	-
2. Capital receivable from subsidiaries	212		-	-
3. Long-term inter-company receivables	213		-	-
4. Other long-term receivables	218		-	-
5. Provision for long-term bad receivable (*)	219		-	-
II. Fixed assets	210		7.430.887.045	11.355.685.469
1. Tangible fixed assets	221	V.06	2.965.406.244	4.841.789.592
- Historical cost	222		39.222.794.289	39.222.794.289
- Accumulated depreciation (*)	223		(36.257.388.045)	(34.381.004.697)
2. Finance leases fixed assets	224		-	-
- Historical cost	225		-	-
- Accumulated depreciation (*)	226		-	-
3. Intangible fixed assets	227	V.07	2.965.480.801	5.013.895.877
- Historical cost	228		27.501.298.605	27.501.298.605
- Accumulated depreciation (*)	229		(24.535.817.804)	(22.487.402.728)
4. Construction in progress expenses	230		1.500.000.000	1.500.000.000
III. Property Investment	240		-	-
- Historical cost	241		-	-
- Accumulated depreciation (*)	242		-	-
IV. Long-term financial investments	250	V.02	558.816.849.049	1.094.707.775.497
1. Investment in subsidiary company	251		-	-
2. Investment in joint venture	252		-	-
3. Long-term security investments	253		858.136.478.006	1.353.558.516.034
4. Other long-term investment	258		1.669.064.655	1.669.064.655
5. Provision for devaluation of long-term finance investments (*)	259		(300.988.693.612)	(260.519.805.192)
V. Other long-term assets	260		165.094.544.824	161.627.258.160
1. Long-term prepaid expenses	261	V.04	14.795.765.343	21.735.649.167
2. Deferred income tax assets	262		112.378.861.564	103.484.609.400
3. Deposit fund payment	263	V.05	15.124.061.917	13.611.143.593
4. Others	268		22.795.856.000	22.795.856.000
TOTAL ASSETS (270=100+200)	270		3.337.681.122.558	3.822.281.138.283

CAPITAL SOURCE	Code	EXP	Ending Balance	Beginning Balance
A. LIABILITIES (300=310+330)	300		1.088.248.822.874	1.596.562.795.665
I. Current liabilities	310		1.088.248.822.874	1.596.562.795.665
1. Short-term borrowing and debts	311	V.13	-	366.000.000.000
2. Trade accounts payable	312	V.10	27.500.000	27.500.000
3. Advances from customers	313	V.11	-	-
4. Taxes and liabilities to State budget	314	V.12	5.201.542.981	14.196.111.950
5. Payable to employees	315		15.212.463	6.321.487.918
6. Payable expenses	316	V.09	157.443.150.717	259.027.969.326
7. Accounts payable-Affiliate	317		-	-
8. Payable to securities transactions	320		270.636.382.311	183.585.598.843
9. Payable to dividend, original capital and interest bonds	321		317.057.410	1.646.787.390
10. Payable to organization issuing securities	322		-	-
11. Bonus and welfare fund			491.549.814	577.049.814
12. Other short-term payables	328	V.14	654.116.427.178	-
13. Traded government bonds again			-	765.180.290.424
14. Unrealised revenue			-	-
15. Provision for short-term liabilities	329		-	-
II. Long-term liabilities	330		-	-
1. Long-term accounts payable-Trade	331		-	-
2. Long-term accounts payable-Affiliate	332		-	-
3. Other long-term payables	333		-	-
4. Long-term borrowing and debts	334		-	-
5. Capital trustee received long-term investment	335	V.15	-	-
6. Deferred income tax	336		-	-
7. Provision for unemployment benefit	337		-	-
8. Provision for long-term liabilities	338		-	-
9. Provision for compensation for investors	339		-	-
B. OWNER'S EQUITY (400=410+430)	400		2.249.432.299.684	2.225.718.342.618
I. Capital sources and funds	410	V.16	2.249.432.299.684	2.225.718.342.618
1. Paid-in capital	411		2.120.000.000.000	2.120.000.000.000
2. Capital surplus	412		3.752.303.169	3.752.303.169
3. Other capital of owner	413		-	-
4. Treasury stock (*)	414		(10.763.723.000)	(10.763.723.000)
5. Assets revaluation difference	415		-	-
6. Foreign exchange difference	416		-	-
7. Investment and development funds	417		18.592.075.761	18.592.075.761
8. Financial reserve fund	418		26.090.240.220	26.090.240.220
9. Other fund belong to owner's equity	419		31.957.852.286	31.957.852.286
10. Retained after-tax profit	420		59.803.551.248	36.089.594.182
MINARITY INTEREST			-	-
TOTAL RESOURCES	440		3.337.681.122.558	3.822.281.138.283

- -

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Quarter 2/2014

Unit: VND

No.	Items	Code	Accumulation	
			Current year	Previous year
1	2	3	4	7
1	Revenue of sales and services	01	156.276.577.651	231.290.483.728
	<i>Include:</i>			
	- Revenue per active stockbroker		19.987.681.912	12.327.248.029
	- Revenue activities Investment securities, capital contribution		64.554.666.856	142.981.093.383
	- Revenue guarantees issued securities		342.986.599	-
	- Revenue agents issuing securities		-	572.191.928
	- Revenue Management category of investment company fund management		-	-
	- Revenue from the operation		47.727.273	477.450.000
	- Revenue save up stocks		1.388.298.749	773.299.545
	- Revenue activities trustee auction		-	-
	- Revenue for the use tax assets		-	-
	- Others revenue		69.955.216.262	74.159.200.843
2	Deductions	02	80.232.450	166.998.964
3	Net sales and services (10=01 - 02)	10	156.196.345.201	231.123.484.764
4	Cost of goods sold	11	110.108.172.899	190.109.008.659
5	Gross profit	20	46.088.172.302	41.014.476.105
6	General and Administrative Expenses	25	16.125.816.388	16.187.130.326
7	Net operating profit (30=20-25)	30	29.962.355.914	24.827.345.779
8	Other Income	31	143.594	988.051
9	Other Expenses	32	-	-
10	Other profit (40=31-32)	40	143.594	988.051
11	Profit from joint venture	41	-	-
12	Total profit before tax (50=30+40+41)	50	29.962.499.508	24.828.333.830
13	Current corporate income tax expenses	51	15.142.794.606	18.101.460.544
14	Defered corporate income tax expenses	52	(8.894.252.164)	(12.408.349.549)
15	Profit after tax (60=50-51-52)	60	23.713.957.066	19.135.222.835
	15.1 Profit after tax of minorities		-	-

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

(Indirect method)
Quarter 2/2014

Unit: VND

No.	Items	Code	Accumulation	
			Current year	Previous year
I.	CASH FLOWS FROM BUSINESS SECURITIES			
1.	Profit before tax	01	29.962.499.508	24.828.333.830
2.	Adjusted for the:			
-	Depreciation of fixed assets	02	3.924.798.424	4.617.804.672
-	The back-up	03	20.795.011.103	19.645.186.998
-	Interest, loss difference exchange rates not	04	-	-
-	Interest, loss investment activities	05	(146.851.109.843)	(199.939.980.564)
-	Loan interest expenses	06	17.182.273.727	109.242.809.746
3.	Profit from operating activities	08	(74.986.527.081)	(41.605.845.318)
-	Increase, decrease receivables	09	582.693.547.094	724.427.716.529
-	Increase, reduce inventor		-	-
-	Increase, reduce short-term securities	10	-	-
-	Increase, reducing the pay	11	(76.571.590.035)	(446.762.423.556)
-	Increase, reduce costs prepaid	12	5.863.672.225	7.128.517.234
-	Interest loan funds have	13	(4.277.934.621)	70.897.827.214
-	Corporate income tax was filed	14	(24.957.526.989)	(3.176.997.253)
-	Cash received from operating activities	15	-	-
-	Orther cash paid from operating activities	16	16.462.504.555	-
	Net cash flows from operating activities	20	424.226.145.148	310.908.794.850
II.	CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:			
1.	Cash paid for purchase of capital assets and other long-term assets	21	-	(89.395.800)
2.	Cash received from liquidation or disposal of capital assets and other long-term assets	22	-	-
3.	Cash paid for lending or purchase debt tools of other companies	23	-	-
4.	Withdrawal of lending or resale debt tools of other companies	26	553.386.743.448	-
5.	Cash paid for joining capital in other companies	27	-	-
6.	Withdrawal of capital in other companies	28	-	1.402.157.840.000
7.	Cash received from interest, dividend and distributed profit	29	1.560.033.860	342.924.946.517
	Net cash used in investing activities	30	554.946.777.308	1.744.993.390.717
III.	CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:			
1.	Cash received from issuing stock, other owners' equity	31	-	-
2.	Cash paid to owners equity, repurchase issued stock	32	-	-
3.	Cash received from long-term and short-term borrowings	33	-	-
4.	Return of capital trustee to trustee investment	34	-	-
5.	Cash paid to principal debt	35	(366.000.000.000)	(1.404.359.222.372)
6.	Cash paid to financial lease debt	36	-	-
7.	Dividend, profit paid for owners	37	(80.255.780.740)	-
	Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities	40	(446.255.780.740)	(1.404.359.222.372)
	Net cash during the period	50	532.917.141.716	651.542.963.195
	Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year	60	321.847.589.082	436.741.219.472
	Influence of foreign exchange fluctuation	61	-	-
	Cash and cash equivalents at end of year	70	854.764.730.798	1.088.284.182.667